TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM632852 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PJA Distribution		03/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Inc.	
Street Address:	One Dell Way	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78682	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5259186	POWERFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dan Noonan

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dan Noonan	
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Noonan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=US TM signed Powerflex Assignment (DJN001)#page1.tif source=US TM signed Powerflex Assignment (DJN001)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0717

900603242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PJA Distribution, a limited liability company of the United Kingdom, having an address of Teesside Industrial Estate, 1 Sadler Forster Way, Stockton on Tees, Cleveland, UK TS179JY, (PJA Distribution) is as of the effective date of this assignment the owner of the Trademarks shown on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Dell Inc. a company of the state of Delaware, having an address of One Dell Way, Round Rock Texas 78682 (Dell Inc.) desires to acquire all rights and goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PJA Distribution assigns to Dell Inc. all its rights, title, and interest to and in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

PJA Distribution (Assignor)	Dell Inc. (Assignee)
By: Andrew Simpson	Ву:
Title: Manasins Director	Title:
Signature: A.	Signature:
Date: 10/03/2021	Date:

EXHIBIT A

Trademark

Reg. No.

POWERFLEX

5259186 (US)

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0719